
21 September,
2025

TOTAL PRIZES

Rs. 1,50,000/-

Last date of Entry 15  September,2025th

Entry Fee Rs. 600/-
 (on first come first serve basis)

Venue: Rifle Club (A.C. Hall),
Nr. Bhavan’s College,

Khanpur, Ahmedabad

  GUJARAT STATE CHESS ASSOCIATIONGUJARAT STATE CHESS ASSOCIATION
President

Mr. Dev A. Patel

Tournament Schedule:
Reporting time : 8:30am  | Technical Meeting : 9am followed by Round 1.

Hon. Secretary
Ms. Krishna Gadhiya

 Mr. Bhavesh Patel
(M) 94260 64702

Those who have not registered with AICF have to complete their registration before
the start of the tournament.

* AICF 2025-26 registration feees: Rs.300/- (compulsory for all Indian participants)
* For new players: https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

* For players having AICF ID: https://prs.aicf.in/players

AC Accommodation on dormitory  basis is available at Rs.150 per day nearby venue

GUJARAT STATE CHESS ASSOCIATIONGUJARAT STATE CHESS ASSOCIATION

RIFLE CLUB ALL INDIA RAPID RATING
CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

 (Affiliated to All India Chess Federation) (Reg. No.Guj.280/F-0363) | (Affiliated to Sports, Youth & Cultural Department, Government of Gujarat)

Rifle Club All India Rapid Rating Chess Tournament-2025 : 437221/GJ(R)/2025

49
CASH PRIZES

137
TROPHIES



Rs.5,000 + 

Rs.3,000 + 

Rs.2,000 + 

Rs.5,000 + 

Rs.3,000 + 

Rs.2,000 + 

Rs.5,000 + 

Rs.3,000 + 

Rs.2,000 + 

Rs.5,000 + 

Rs.3,000 + 

Rs.2,000 + 

 

 

 
Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + 

 
Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + Rs.700 + 

 

Rs.1,000 + 

Rs.1,000 + 

Rs.1,000 + 

Rs.1,000 + 

Rs.800 + 

Rs.800 + 

Rs.800 + 

Rs.800 + 

Rs.700 + 

Rs.700 + 

Rs.700 + 

Rs.700 + 

 
System of Play: The tournament will be conducted as per latest FIDE Laws of Chess
and FIDE Swiss System with 9 rounds.

 Time Control: 10 min for game with 05 sec inc from move 1

 Electronic Device: All electronic devices including wrist watches (all types of watches)
and mobile phones will not be allowed in the tournament hall.

Prize: Player qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for higher prize in
the respective category.

 Tie Break : In case of tie, following criteria will be used in descending order
(a) Buchholz cut one                 (b) Buchholz
(c) Sonneborn Berger               (d) Direct Encounter
(e) Greater no. of victories     (f) Greater no. of wins by black

For more details visit : www.gsca.in

Medal to all Under 9  participants.

 Rifle Club, Nr. Bhavan's College, Khanpur, Ahmedabad 380001
+91 94260 64702           E-mail : gujaratstatechessassociation@gmail.com 

1400-1550

RATING CATEGORY

Rank 1551-1700 1701-1850 Unrated

1
2
3

Amount
Rs.30,000 +

Rs.20,000 + 

Rs.15,000 + 

Rs.8,000 

Rs.5,000

Rs.3,000 

Rs.2,000 

Rs.2,000

Rs.1,500

Rs.1,500 

Rs.1,000 

Rank

1

AGE CATEGORY BOYS

AGE CATEGORY GIRLS

Rank

U16 Boys U14 Boys U12 Boys U10 Boys U08 Boys

1
Amount

Amount

Amount

MAIN PRIZES

 

 

 

 

RULES

 For more details contact

 

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
 11 to 15

 Name : Gujarat State Chess Association
Bank : The Ahmedabad Dist. Co.op. Bank Ltd.

A/c. No. : 607026038555 Branch : Bodakdev Branch
IFSC Code : GSCB0ADC001 (fifth character is ZERO)

Address: GSC BANK, SAHAKAR BHAVAN, PALLAV CROSS ROAD,
132 FT. RING ROAD, NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD-380013

BANK DETAILS OF GUJARAT STATE CHESS ASSOCIATION

 

 

 

 

Mr. PrashantRaval - 9033206772

Mr. Dharmendra Pandya - 8460179188

Mr. Bhupendra Patel - 9427605016

 Mr. Amit Parikh - 9898087374

CLICK LINK TO SUBMIT YOUR ENTRY (Entry only through below mention form) 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12YCDhqzRCHpyic1DyEkYP6mXBQ5dHAnB6TGS9wpjz7w/edit

 

 

 

 

Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank Amount

YOUNGEST BOY

YOUNGEST GIRL

1
2
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

CONSOLATION

FEMALE(Above 16)

Veteran (S55)

Phisically challenged 

BEST GSCA

U16 Girls U14 Girls U12 Girls U10 Girls U08 Girls

2 to 10

2 to 10

4 to 5

6 to 10

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12YCDhqzRCHpyic1DyEkYP6mXBQ5dHAnB6TGS9wpjz7w/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12YCDhqzRCHpyic1DyEkYP6mXBQ5dHAnB6TGS9wpjz7w/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12YCDhqzRCHpyic1DyEkYP6mXBQ5dHAnB6TGS9wpjz7w/edit

